



Engoron Issues \$364 Million Penalty in Trump Civil Fraud Trial

In former President Donald Trump's New York civil fraud trial, New York State Judge Arthur Engoron imposed a \$364 million penalty on Trump after ruling he was guilty of financial fraud. The ruling prevents Trump from serving as an officer or director of a corporation in New York for three years.

Engoron imposed the penalty, stating Trump "failed to accept responsibility" and that the fraud was a "venial sin, not a mortal sin." The ruling did not order any Trump companies to be dissolved, with Engoron saying that "could implicate serious economic concerns."



AP Images Arthur Engoron

In response to the ruling, Trump attorney Alina Habba said she trusts the New York State Appellate Division will overturn the ruling, saying on X,

This verdict is a manifest injustice – plain and simple. It is the culmination of a multi-year, politically fueled witch hunt that was designed to "take down Donald Trump," before Letitia James ever stepped foot into the Attorney General's office. Countless hours of testimony...

— Alina Habba (@AlinaHabba) February 16, 2024





Subscribe to the New American

Get exclusive digital access to the most informative, non-partisan truthful news source for patriotic Americans!

Discover a refreshing blend of time-honored values, principles and insightful perspectives within the pages of "The New American" magazine. Delve into a world where tradition is the foundation, and exploration knows no bounds.

From politics and finance to foreign affairs, environment, culture, and technology, we bring you an unparalleled array of topics that matter most.



Subscribe

What's Included?

24 Issues Per Year
Optional Print Edition
Digital Edition Access
Exclusive Subscriber Content
Audio provided for all articles
Unlimited access to past issues
Coming Soon! Ad FREE
60-Day money back guarantee!
Cancel anytime.